VOI

0.'c10\_ о'сі<u>о</u>ти LER С0. DEPUTY

FILED FOR RECORD: 12-1 DULY RECORDED: 12-2 INSTRUMENT NO.

TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT SPECIAL MEETING October 26, 1976 10:00 A.M.

and the second second

1.

The special meeting of the Commissioner's Court met on Tuesday, October 26, 1976 at 10:00 A.M. The meeting was opened with a prayer and all members present except James R. Jordan, Commissioner Pet. #4.

B

Commissioner Parks made a motion to accept Austin Fuller's resignation for head of the Janitors. Commissioner Best seconded this motion. All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Fowler make a motion to appoint Joe I. Best as head of the Janitors of the Courthouse. Commissioner Parks seconded . this motion. All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Best made a motion to approve the Assessment Roll Summary for 1976. Commissioner Fowler seconded this motion. All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Fowler made a motion to authorize Allen Sturrock as executive officer to sigh the standard form 1194 and the persons names on 1194 be authorized to sign for payment voucher on letter of credit on the H. U. D. grant # B-76-DN-48-0053. Jean Phillips, Ann Fondren, Austin Fuller, Grace Bostick. Commissioner Parks seconded this motion. All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Fowler made a motion to hire a certified Tax Appraiser (Morris Clemmons) to appraise land for taxes according to list of names being held by Barbara Tolbert. Commissioner Best seconded this motion. All voted yes and none voted no.

Commissioner Best made a motion to pay out funds for the Airport that are already in account with a letter sent aaying remaining payment will be sent at a later date. Commissioner Parks seconded this motion. All voted yes and none voted no.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

SIGNED: Allen Sturrock, County Judge Joe I. Best, Commissioner Pct. #1 H/ M. Parks, Commissioner Pct. #2 Ason Fowler, Commissioner Pct. #3 James R. Jordan, Commissioner Pct. #4 b sotre ATTEST: Grace Bostick, County Clerk

